
DISCIPLES WOMEN’S MINISTRIES 
2017 REGIONAL CABINET 

 
 
President 
2017 
 

  

  
Joann W. Williams 
1011 East Washington St. 
Greensboro, NC  27401 
MPCC Greensboro 

 
   
j_williams44@bellsouth.net 

 
336.379-0274 H 
336.339.8417 C 
 

 
Vice President 
Elect 
2017 

  
Mary W. Evans 
3099 Hwy 58 South 
Kinston, NC  28504 
Southwood Memorial 

 

 mwevans1953@gmail.com 

 
 

 
 
252.521.6074 C 

 
Recorder 
2017 
 

   

 
Bonita Newsome 
920 Meadowbrook Drive 
King, NC  27021 
First Christian Walnut Cove 

 

 
 
bonita.newsome@gmail.com 
  
 

 
 
336.983.9855 H 

SERF 
Coordinator  
2017 
 

 
Connie Hance 
2200 South Main Street 
Winston Salem, NC   27127 
 

 
Chance1@triad.rr.com 
 

 
336.813.7777 M 

    

 
Legislative 
Coordinator 
2017 
 

  
 

 
Daisy Chambers 
2531 Wallingford Road 
Winston Salem, 27101 
Messiah Christian Church 

 
  
daisychambers@att.net 
 

 
 
 
 336.725.6596 H 

 
Director of 
Study 
2017 
  

  
Rev. Dr.  Penny Ziemer 
612 Brookwood Lane 
Goldsboro, NC  27534 
Carr Memorial CC 
Clinton, NC 
 

 
 
pbziemer@gmail.com 
 
 
 

 
 
919.920.4192 H 
 

 
Director of 
Worship  
2017 

 
Angel Lorton 
105 Ann Court 
New Bern, NC  28560 
Broad Street CC 
 

 
 
aandj@suddenlink.net 
 

 
 
252.671.7551 H 
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Director of 
Service 
2017 

 

Rev. Melissa Acres 
P. O. Box 41 
Macclesfield, NC  27852 
Macclesfield FCC 

 
Melisacr9@aol.com 
 

 
919.738.8798 

 
Outreach 
Director 
2017 

 
Ruth McCoy 
6 Pear Tree Court 
Greensboro, NC  27401 
MPCC Greensboro 

 
 
missruth@bellsouth.net 
  
 
 

 
336.691.0951 H 
336.601.8143 C 
 
 

 
 
 

DISTRICT COORDINATORS 
 

 
Albemarle 
2017 

  
Jennifer Small 
403 East Tenth Street 
Washington, NC 27889 
FCC Washington 
 

 
 Jen.small@hotmail.com 

 
   

 
252.623.9765 M 
 
  

  
Central 
2017 
 

Joann Washington 
5500 Brookfield Ridge Drive 
Winston Salem, NC  27105 
Middlefork, CC 
 

 
joannwash@aol.com 
 

 
336.767.6157 H 
336.692.0861 C 

  
Central 
2017 
 

 
 Josie Douthit 
427 Brookside Court 
Kernersville, NC  27284 
Messiah Christian Church 
 

 
 Josie.douthit@gmail.com 
 
 

 
336.817.9514 
  

 
Coastal Plains 
2017 
 
 
 

 
Tonnette Artis 
P. O. Box 24 
Statonsburg, NC  27883 
St. Paul COC, Wilson, NC 

 
 
tonk97@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
252.315.5306 H 

 

 
Hookerton 
2017 
  

 
Blanca Faasii 
3893 Tower Hill Road 
Kinston, NC 28501 
Gordon Street CC 
 
 
 

 
  bfaasii@gmail.com 
  
 

 
 
252.624.9511 M 
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Mill Creek 
2017 
 

Maere Kay Lashmit 
715 Westbrook Avenue 
Dunn, NC  28334 
Hood Memorial CC 
 

 
5177@embarqmail.com 
 

 
910.892.2639 H 

    

 
 
Southeastern 
2017 

  

 
Nancy Parker 
1445 Driftwood Drive 
Kinston, NC 28504 
Southwood Memorial CC 
 

 
 
parker821@suddenlink.net 
 

 
 
252.286.4537 

    
 

 
PDC 
2017 

  

   
Deborah Clark 
913 Royal Drive 
Martinsville, VA  24112 
FCC Stuart Virginia  
 

 
dlcljc@yahoo.com 
 
  
 

 
 276.618.0937 
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